OFFICE OF THE CLERK VILLAGE OF NEW AUBURN

130 Elm St E | PO Box 100 | New Auburn, WI 54757-0100

Phone: 715-237-2223 | Fax: 715-237-2334 | www.newauburn-wi.com

PUBLIC NOTICE 2025 LOCATION AND HOURS OF POLLING PLACES

The Spring Primary and Spring Election will be held on:

February 18, 2025	Spring Primary
April 1, 2025	Spring Election

The following polling location will be used for all wards of the Village (1, 2 & 3), this is for all residents of the Village in both Barron and Chippewa County:

Village Hall, 130 E Elm St, New Auburn, WI 54757

All polling places will be open at 7:00 a.m. and will close at 8:00 p.m. All polling places are accessible to elderly and voters with disabilities*.

*Any person who has a qualifying disability as defined by the American With Disabilities Act that requires the assistance must contact the Village Clerk-Treasurer at (715) 237-2223 by 2 p.m. the Friday prior to the election so that any necessary arrangements can be made to accommodate each request.

If you have any questions concerning your polling place, contact the Municipal Clerk at: 715-237-2223, <u>bhanson@newauburn-wi.com</u>, or you may visit us in person at 130 E Elm St, New Auburn, WI 54757. We are open at 7:00 a.m. and close at 5:30 p.m. Monday through Thursday, and excluding any holidays.

Notice of Meeting of the Local and Municipal Board of Canvassers (MBOC)

At the close of voting on Election Day, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 19.84, the Election Inspectors will convene as a joint meeting of the Local Board of Canvassers and the MBOC for the purpose of conducting the local and municipal canvasses pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§7.51 and 7.53(1). This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 19.81-89.

Web Posted on Thursday, January 23, 2025.

Sincerely,

Bradley J Hanson Village Administrator-Clerk-Deputy Treasurer

This is not a Type D notice, Type D Notices are completed and published by the Chippewa County Clerk for the Village of New Auburn.